MONTHLY STATUS REPORT FOR THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT AND FINANCE

APRIL 2015

MAY 2015

JUNE 2015

FOR THREE MONTHS STARTING APRIL 2015 AND APRIL 2016

APRIL 2016

MAY 2016

THREE MONTH

JUNE 2016 TOTAL VARIANCE *

Balance Forward

Add Receipts:

1. Bond Assessment

2. Regular Contributions:

3. Federal Emergency Benefits (EUCO8)
4. Federal Share Extended Benefits (EB)
5. Temp Federal Additional Comp (FAC)
6. UCFE (Federal Agencies)

7. Special Administrative Transfer

8. Reed Act Funds

9. UC Modernization Incentive

10. Treasury Interest Credits

11. UCX (Military Agencies)

12. WYV Senate Bill 558

13. CMIA Receipts

Total Monthly Receipts

Less Disbursements:
Debt Bond Repayment
Regular Benefits:
Federal Emergency Benefits (EUC08)
Federal Share Extended Benefits (EB)
Emergency Benefits (TEUC)
Temp Federal Additional Comp (FAC)
UCFE (Federal Workers) Benefits
UCX (Military Workers) Benefits
Reed Act Funds
Special Administrative Transfer**

Total Monthly Disbursements

Trust Fund Balance

$65,235,394.45

$75,875,737.93

$133,605,137.80

$61,478,005.07

$65,965,741.28

$71,104,289.89

($76,168,233.94)

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$30,340,647.96 $76,657,427.92 $1,554,468.12 $28,214,028.48 $71,069,093.45 $1,457,020.62 ($7,812,401.45)
$554.98 ($499,962.01) $178.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($430,000.00) $69,229.03
$0.00 ($18,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,500.00) $15,500.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$124,729.21 $114,055.84 $158,972.41 $59,673.62 $55,429.80 $58,251.96 ($224,402.08)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $609,481.28 $0.00 $0.00 $403,149.00 ($206,332.28)
$152,959.45 $120,007.82 $145,330.35 $88,813.62 $116,862.61 $100,483.48 ($112,137.91)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($38,000,000.00) $0.00 ($38,000,000.00)

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,618,891.60

$76,373,529.57

$2,468,430.16

$28,362,515.72

$33,241,385.86

$1,586,405.06

($46,270,544.69)

(Retired) (Retired) (Retired) (Retired) (Retired) (Retired) (Retired)
$19,668,982.42 $18,421,859.30 $20,629,796.23 $23,732,513.32 $27,935,019.49 $19,450,624.48 $12,397,519.34
($84,383.26) ($42,294.28) ($37,784.88) ($7,879.70) ($6,846.12) ($19,143.08) $130,593.52
($1,781.63) ($155.00) ($773.00) ($40.00) $0.00 $0.00 $2,669.63
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$123,424.22 $130,794.47 $139,634.19 $57,899.49 $56,117.55 $60,601.45 ($219,234.39)
$149,046.65 $133,925.21 $131,947.96 $92,286.40 $118,546.33 $98,350.01 ($105,737.08)
$123,259.72 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($123,259.72)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$19,978,548.12

$18,644,129.70

$75,875,737.93 $133,605,137.80

$20,862,820.50

$115,210,747.46

$23,874,779.51

$28,102,837.25

$65,965,741.28

$71,104,289.89

$19,590,432.86

$12,082,551.30

$53,100,262.09

($134,521,329.93)

* Three month total variance column is the difference between the sum of the previous year's three months data for each category and the current year's three months data.

The purpose of the report is to show significant changes in receipts, disbursements, or balances.
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