MONTHLY STATUS REPORT FOR THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT AND FINANCE FOR THREE MONTHS STARTING APRIL 2015 AND APRIL 2016

							THREE MONTH
	APRIL 2015	MAY 2015	JUNE 2015	APRIL 2016	MAY 2016	JUNE 2016	TOTAL VARIANCE *
Balance Forward	<u>\$65,235,394.45</u>	<u>\$75,875,737.93</u>	<u>\$133,605,137.80</u>	<u>\$61,478,005.07</u>	\$65,965,741.28	<u>\$71,104,289.89</u>	(\$76,168,233.94)
Add Receipts:							
Bond Assessment	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2. Regular Contributions:	\$30,340,647.96	\$76,657,427.92	\$1,554,468.12	\$28,214,028.48	\$71,069,093.45	\$1,457,020.62	(\$7,812,401.45)
3. Federal Emergency Benefits (EUC08)	\$554.98	(\$499,962.01)	\$178.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$430,000.00)	\$69,229.03
4. Federal Share Extended Benefits (EB)	\$0.00	(\$18,000.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$2,500.00)	\$15,500.00
5. Temp Federal Additional Comp (FAC)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6. UCFE (Federal Agencies)	\$124,729.21	\$114,055.84	\$158,972.41	\$59,673.62	\$55,429.80	\$58,251.96	(\$224,402.08)
7. Special Administrative Transfer	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8. Reed Act Funds	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9. UC Modernization Incentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10. Treasury Interest Credits	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$609,481.28	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$403,149.00	(\$206,332.28)
11. UCX (Military Agencies)	\$152,959.45	\$120,007.82	\$145,330.35	\$88,813.62	\$116,862.61	\$100,483.48	(\$112,137.91)
12. WV Senate Bill 558	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$38,000,000.00)	\$0.00	(\$38,000,000.00)
13. CMIA Receipts	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Monthly Receipts	<u>\$30,618,891.60</u>	<u>\$76,373,529.57</u>	<u>\$2,468,430.16</u>	<u>\$28,362,515.72</u>	<u>\$33,241,385.86</u>	<u>\$1,586,405.06</u>	(\$46,270,544.69)
Less Disbursements:							
Debt Bond Repayment	(Retired)	(Retired)	(Retired)	(Retired)	(Retired)	(Retired)	(Retired)
Regular Benefits:	\$19,668,982.42	\$18,421,859.30	\$20,629,796.23	\$23,732,513.32	\$27,935,019.49	\$19,450,624.48	\$12,397,519.34
Federal Emergency Benefits (EUC08)	(\$84,383.26)	(\$42,294.28)	(\$37,784.88)	(\$7,879.70)	(\$6,846.12)	(\$19,143.08)	\$130,593.52
Federal Share Extended Benefits (EB)	(\$1,781.63)	(\$155.00)	(\$773.00)	(\$40.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,669.63
Emergency Benefits (TEUC)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Temp Federal Additional Comp (FAC)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
UCFE (Federal Workers) Benefits	\$123,424.22	\$130,794.47	\$139,634.19	\$57,899.49	\$56,117.55	\$60,601.45	(\$219,234.39)
UCX (Military Workers) Benefits	\$149,046.65	\$133,925.21	\$131,947.96	\$92,286.40	\$118,546.33	\$98,350.01	(\$105,737.08)
Reed Act Funds	\$123,259.72	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$123,259.72)
Special Administrative Transfer**	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Monthly Disbursements	<u>\$19,978,548.12</u>	<u>\$18,644,129.70</u>	\$20,862,820.50	<u>\$23,874,779.51</u>	<u>\$28,102,837.25</u>	\$19,590,432.86	<u>\$12,082,551.30</u>
Trust Fund Balance	<u>\$75,875,737.93</u>	<u>\$133,605,137.80</u>	<u>\$115,210,747.46</u>	<u>\$65,965,741.28</u>	<u>\$71,104,289.89</u>	<u>\$53,100,262.09</u>	(\$134,521,329.93)

^{*} Three month total variance column is the difference between the sum of the previous year's three months data for each category and the current year's three months data. The purpose of the report is to show significant changes in receipts, disbursements, or balances.